

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).19870-19871/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 26/06/2008 in WA Nos.195/2008 &
221/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF M.P., GWALIOR BENCH)

KALYAN SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and prayer for interim relief and
office report)

Date: 22/08/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKARFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Sanjiv Sen, Adv.
Mr. Jai Prakash Pandey, Adv.
Mr. F.I.Chaudhary, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. S.K.Dubey, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Niraj Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Vikrant Singh Bais, Adv.
Mr. Yogesh Tiwari, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Issue notice.

Mr. Niraj Sharma, Adv. waives service of notice on behalf of respondent
No.4 and seeks time to file reply.

Issue notice to the other respondents.

Reply be filed within four weeks. Rejoinder, if any, be filed within two
weeks thereafter.

List after six weeks.

Meanwhile, status quo, obtaining as of today, shall be maintained.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla) (Savita Sainani)
Court Master Court Master