

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).19870-19871/2008

KALYAN SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 09/04/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Jai Prakash Pandey,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Niraj Sharma,Adv.

Mr. Sumit Kumar Sharma,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Await Service of notice on R-2 and R-3.

Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks permission to
serve notice through the standing counsel. Granted

List the matter on 12.5.2009.

(SUNIL THOMAS)
Registrar