

SUPR EME COUR T OF I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).19870-19871/2008

KALYAN SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.,vacating interim order and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 06/07/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Jai Prakash Pandey,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Niraj Sharma,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

It is seen that counter affidavit is filed for the respondent Nos. 1 and 2 but there is no vakalatnama filed for respondent no.2 by the Advocate who has filed the counter affidavit. The counsel for the petitioner is directed to serve notice on the standing counsel for the State of Madhya Pradesh and file affidavit regarding proof of such service within three weeks.

List the matter on 22-07-09

(Ashok Menon)

aa

Registrar