

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).19870-19871/2008

KALYAN SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 01/10/2009

These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Jai Prakash Pandey,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Vikrant Singh Bais,Adv.  
Mr. Niraj Sharma,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Counsel for the petitioner has not complied with the office report regarding non filing of process fee and non supplying of spare copies of the SLP within a week for issuance of notice to unserved respondent No.3. There is no representation.

List the matter before the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber for non prosecution.

(ASHOK MENON)  
Registrar