

S U P R E M E            C O U R T   O F   I N D I A  
R E C O R D   O F   P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s)        for        Special    Leave    to    Appeal    (Civil)    No(s).19870-  
19871/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 26/06/2008 in WA No. 195/2008 &  
WA No. 221/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF M.P.JABALPUR BENCH AT GWALIOR)

KALYAN SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P. &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.,directions,vacating  
interim order,permission to file additional documents and with  
prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 18/07/2011            These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

For Petitioner(s)            Mr. Jai Prakash Pandey,Adv. (NP)

For Respondent(s)            Mr.Ravindra Srivastava, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Niraj Sharma,Adv.  
Mr. Vikrant Singh Bais, Adv.  
Mr. Sumit Kumar Sharma, Adv.  
  
Mr. Vikas Upadhayay, Adv.  
Mr. B.S. Banthia ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Even on second call no one appeared.

The special leave petitions are dismissed for non-  
prosecution.

(Shashi Sareen)            (Shashi Bala Vij)  
Court Master            Assistant Registrar